
pond toxivec
Gebrauchsinformation:
50 ml sera pond toxivec auf 1000 Liter Wasser bei Fischbesatz und
nach Filterreinigung. Bei hoher Schadstoffbelastung kann eine bis zu
fünffache Dosierung erfolgen. Bei Anwendung von sera pond toxivec
für eine gute Durchmischung und Wasserbewegung sorgen. sera
pond toxivec kann von einigen weichblättrigen Pflanzen nicht ver-
tragen werden. Eignet sich zur Entfernung von Methylenblau, Mala-
chitgrünoxalat und Kaliumpermanganat.
Bei Raumtemperatur und für Kinder und Haustiere unzugänglich
aufbewahren!
sera Qualitätsprodukte und Beratung erhalten Sie im Fachhandel.

D  Gebrauchsinformation
sera pond toxivec • Entfernt sofort Schadstoffe – im Gartenteich.
sera pond toxivec Schadstoffentferner mit Sofortwirkung:
• entfernt zuverlässig Ammonium und Nitrit
• entfernt zuverlässig Chlor und Chloramine
• entfernt Arzneimittelreste
• schützt die Schleimhaut der Fische
• bindet Schwermetalle
• verhindert hohe Nitratwerte
• beugt Algenwachstum vor

Directions for use:
Add 50 ml (1.7 fl.oz.) sera pond toxivec for every 1000 liters (264 gal.)
of water after stocking with fish and after filter cleaning. You can add
up to a fivefold dosage in cases of high pollution levels. Ensure good
distribution and water agitation when using sera pond toxivec.
Caution: Some aquatic plants with soft leaves do not tolerate sera
pond toxivec. sera pond toxivec is suitable for removing methylene
blue, malachite green oxalate and potassium permanganate.
Store at room temperature and keep out of reach of children and
pets!
sera products are available through specialty outlets.

US  Information for use
sera pond toxivec • Removes pollutants immediately – in garden
ponds.
sera pond toxivec pollutant remover with immediate effect:
• removes ammonium and nitrite reliably
• removes chlorine and chloramines reliably
• removes treatment remainders
• offers a coating that protects mucous membrane from pollutants
• binds heavy metals
• prevents high nitrate values
• prevents algae growth

lation ou après le nettoyage du filtre. En cas de forte pollution, la
dose peut être multipliée par cinq. En cas d’utilisation de SERA pond
toxivec, veiller à bien mélanger et à ce qu’il y ait une bonne circula-
tion de l’eau. Il peut arriver que certaines plantes à feuilles tendres ne
supportent pas SERA pond toxivec. Approprié pour éliminer le bleu
de méthylène, l’oxalate de vert malachite et le permanganate de
potassium.
Conserver à température ambiante et tenir éloigné des enfants et
des animaux domestiques !
Les produits de qualité SERA et conseils sont disponibles chez votre
revendeur spécialisé.
Distributeur : SERA France SAS, 14 Rue Denis Papin, F 68000 Colmar 
Fabriqué en Allemagne

F  Information mode d’emploi
SERA pond toxivec • Elimine immédiatement les substances nocives
– dans le bassin de jardin.
SERA pond toxivec élimine les substances nocives avec effet immédiat
• élimine efficacement l’ammonium et les nitrites
• élimine efficacement le chlore et la chloramine
• élimine les résidus des produits de traitement
• protège les muqueuses des poissons
• lie les métaux lourds
• évite les teneurs en nitrates élevées
• prévient la croissance d’algues
Mode d’emploi :
50 ml de SERA pond toxivec pour 1000 litres d’eau en cas de surpopu-

Gebruiksaanwijzing:
50 ml sera pond toxivec op 1000 liter water voor een vijver met vissen
en na de filterreiniging. Bij een grote belasting door schadelijke stof-
fen kan tot het vijfvoudige worden gedoseerd. Bij gebruik van sera
pond toxivec voor een goede vermenging en beweging van het
water zorgen. Het kan zijn dat sera pond toxivec door enkele planten
met zachte bladeren niet verdragen wordt. Is geschikt om methy-
leenblauw, malachietgroenoxalaat en kaliumpermanganaat te verwij-
deren.
Op kamertemperatuur en voor kinderen en huisdieren ontoeganke-
lijk bewaren!
sera kwaliteitsproducten en advies zijn verkrijgbaar bij de gespeciali-
seerde handel.

NL  Gebruikersinformatie
sera pond toxivec • Verwijdert meteen schadelijke stoffen – in uw
vijver.
sera pond toxivec Middel om schadelijke stoffen te verwijderen,
werkt direct:
• verwijdert op betrouwbare wijze ammonium en nitriet
• verwijdert op betrouwbare wijze chloor en chloramine
• verwijdert resten van geneesmiddelen
• beschermt de slijmhuid van de vissen 
• bindt zware metalen
• voorkomt hoge nitraatwaarden
• voorkomt algengroei

pesci e dopo ogni pulizia del filtro. In caso di fortissimo inquinamen-
to si può sovradosare fino a cinque volte. Utilizzando il SERA pond
toxivec è opportuno accertarsi che l’acqua sia ben movimentata in
modo che il prodotto arrivi in tutti gli angoli del laghetto. È possibile
che il SERA pond toxivec non sia tollerato da alcune piante a foglie
molto tenere. È adatto per eliminare blu di metilene, ossalato di verde
di malachite, permanganato di potassio.
Conservare a temperatura ambiente e lontano dalla portata di bam-
bini e animali domestici!
I prodotti di qualità della SERA ed informazioni competenti si trovano
nei negozi specializzati.
Importato da: SERA Italia s.r.l., Via Gamberini 110
40018 San Pietro in Casale (BO)

I  Informazioni per l’uso
SERA pond toxivec • Elimina immediatamente sostanze nocive – nel
laghetto ornamentale.
SERA pond toxivec elimina le sostanze nocive con effetto immediato:
• elimina ammonio e nitriti in modo affidabile
• elimina cloro e cloramine in modo affidabile
• elimina residui di medicinali
• protegge la mucosa dei pesci
• lega gli ioni dei metalli pesanti
• impedisce la formazione di alti valori di nitrati
• previene la crescita di alghe
Istruzioni per l’uso:
50 ml di SERA pond toxivec per ogni 1000 litri d’acqua in presenza di

Instrucciones de uso: 
50 ml de SERA pond toxivec por cada 1000 litros de agua al introducir
peces y después de limpiar el filtro. En caso de una alta concentración
de sustancias nocivas se puede aplicar una dosis hasta cinco veces
superior a la dosis normal. Al aplicar SERA pond toxivec hay que
mover y mezclar bien el agua con el producto. Hay algunas plantas de
hojas blandas que no toleran SERA pond toxivec. Para eliminar el azul
de metileno, el oxalato de verde de malaquita y el permanganato
potásico.
¡Consérvese a temperatura ambiente y fuera del alcance de los niños
y de los animales domésticos!
Los productos de alta calidad SERA y un asesoramiento apropiado
podrá encontrarlos en establecimientos especializados.

E  Información para el usuario
SERA pond toxivec • Elimina las sustancias nocivas de forma inme-
diata – en el estanque de jardín.
SERA pond toxivec elimina las sustancias nocivas con efecto inmedia-
to:
• elimina el amonio y el nitrito de forma eficaz
• elimina el cloro y la cloramina con total seguridad
• elimina los restos de medicamentos
• protege las mucosas de los peces 
• aglutina los metales pesados
• evita que se produzcan altos niveles de nitrato
• previene el crecimiento de algas

Instruções para utilização:
Adicione 50 ml de SERA pond toxivec por cada 1000 litros de água,
após a introdução de peixes ou depois da limpeza do filtro. Em caso
de se verificarem níveis elevados de poluição pode-se adicionar uma
dosagem quíntupla. Em caso de utilização de SERA pond toxivec é
importante que se misture bem e que a água esteja em movimento.
Algumas plantas aquáticas com folhas moles não toleram SERA pond
toxivec. SERA pond toxivec é ideal para a remoção de azul metileno,
oxalato de verde de malaquite e permanganato de potássio.
Manter à temperatura ambiente e manter fora do alcance das crian-
ças e animais de estimação!
Produtos de qualidade SERA e informações úteis, podem ser obtidos
nas lojas da especialidade.

P  Instruções para utilização
SERA pond toxivec • Remove imediatamente os poluentes – no lago
de jardim.
SERA pond toxivec – remove poluentes com efeito imediato:
• remove eficazmente amónio e nitritos
• remove eficazmente o cloro e cloraminas
• elimina restos de medicamentos
• protege a membrana mucosa dos peixes
• aglomera metais pesados
• evita níveis elevados de nitratos
• evita o crescimento das algas

Bruksanvisning:
Ge 50 ml sera pond toxivec per 1000 liter vatten vid nyinsättning av
fiskar och efter filterrengöring. Vid hög belastning med skadliga
ämnen går det bra att ge den femdubbla dosen. Blanda sera pond
toxivec väl med vattnet och se till att vattencirkulationen är bra. Vissa
mjukbladiga växter tål ej sera pond toxivec. Lämplig för att avlägsna
metylenblått, malakitgrönt och kaliumpermanganat. 
Förvaras vid rumstemperatur och oåtkomligt för barn och husdjur!
sera kvalitetsprodukter och rådgivning kan du få hos fackhandeln.

S  Produktinformation
sera pond toxivec • Eliminerar genast skadliga ämnen – i trådgards-
dammen.
sera pond toxivec eliminerar genast skadliga ämnen:
• eliminerar tillförlitligt ammonium och nitrit
• eliminerar tillförlitligt klor och kloramine
• eliminerar medicinrester
• skyddar fiskarnas slemhud
• binder tungmetaller
• förhindrar höga nitritvärden
• förebygger algtillväxt

Käyttöohjeet:
Lisää 50 ml sera pond toxiveciä jokaista 1000 vesilitraa kohden, kun
lisäät uusia kaloja tai puhdistat suodattimen. Pahasti saastuneessa
akvaariossa voit käyttää jopa viisinkertaista annostusta. Varmista hyvä
ilmastus ja vedenkierto kun käytät sera pond toxiveciä. Jotkut peh-
meälehtiset akvaariokasvit eivät siedä sera pond toxiveciä. sera pond
toxivec soveltuu poistamaan metyleenisineä, malakiittiviheroxalaattia
ja kaliumpermanganaattia.
Säilytä huoneenlämmössä poissa lasten ja lemmikkien saatavilta!
sera laatutuotteita ja informaatiota on saatavilla erikoisliikkeistä.

FI  Käyttöohje
sera pond toxivec • Poistaa saasteet välittömästi – puutarhalammi-
kosta.
sera pond toxivec poistaa saasteet välittömästi:
• poistaa ammoniumin ja nitriitin luotettavasti
• poistaa kloorin ja klooriamiinin luotettavasti
• poistaa lääkeainejäämiä
• suojaa kalojen limakalvoja
• sitoo raskasmetalleja
• ennaltaehkäisee korkeita nitraattiarvoja
• estää levänkasvua

Brugsanvisning:
Tilfør 50 ml. sera pond toxivec pr. 1000 liter vand, hvis der er fisk i
havedammen, samt efter vandskift. I tilfælde af højt forureningsni-
veau kan doseringen max femdobles. Brug af sera pond toxivec sikrer
god udbredelse og bevægelse i vandet. Nogle planter med bløde
blade tåler ikke sera pond toxivec. sera pond toxivec er velegnet til at
fjerne methylenblå, malakitgrøn oxalat og potassium permanganate.
Opbevares ved stuetemperatur og udenfor børns og dyrs rækkevid-
de!
sera kvalitetsprodukter og rådgivning finder De i faghandelen.

DK  Brugsinformation
sera pond toxivec • Fjerner forurening øjeblikkeligt – i havedammen.
sera pond toxivec – fjerner forurening med øjeblikkelig virkning:
• fjerner ammonium og nitrit pålideligt
• fjerner klor pålideligt
• fjerner medicinrester
• beskytter fiskenes slimhinder
• binder tungmetaller
• forebygger høje nitratværdier
• forebygger algevækst
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Használati információ:
50 ml sera pond toxivec terméket 1000 liter vízhez adni haltelepítés-
kor és szırŒtisztítás után. Magas káros anyag terhelés esetén öt-
szörös adagolás lehetséges. sera pond toxivec használatakor jo
keverésrŒl és vízmozgásról gondoskodni. A sera pond toxivect né-
hány finomlevelı növény nem bírja. Alkalmas metilénkék, malachit
zöldoxalát és káliumpermanganát eltávolítására.
Szobahımérsékleten tárolni és gyerekektıl és háziállatoktól távol
tartani!
A sera minŒségi termékeket és a tanácsadást szakkereskedésben
kapja meg.

H  Felhasználási információ
sera pond toxivec • Azonnal eltávolÌtja a káros anyagokat – a kerti
tóban.
sera pond toxivec káros anyag eltávolÌtó azonnali hatással:
• megbízhatóan eltávolítja az ammóniumot és a nitritet
• megbízhatóan eltávolítja a klórt és a klóramidot
• eltávolítja a gyógyszermaradványokat
• védi a halak nyálkahártyáját
• megköti a nehézfémet
• megakadályozza a magas nitrátértékeket
• megelŒzi az algaképzŒdést

áyîçóçò ôïõ áñéèìïy ôùí øáñépí êáé ìåôÜ ôïí êáèáñéóìü ôùí ößëôñùí.

Ìdïñåßôå íá dñïóèYóåôå ìY÷ñé dåíôádëP äüóç ãéá õøçëÜ ådßdåäá ìüëõíóçò.

’Ïôáí ÷ñçóéìïdïéåßôå ôï sera pond toxivec äéáóöáëßóôå ôçí êáëP êáôáíïìP

ôïõ êáé óùóôP áíÜäåõóç ôïõ íåñïy. ÌåñéêÜ õäñüâéá öõôÜ ìå ìáëáêÜ öyëëá

äåí áíY÷ïíôáé ôï sera toxivec. Ôï sera toxivec åíäyêíåéôáé ãéá ôçí

ádïìÜêñõíóç ôïõ ìdëå ôïõ ìåèõëáéíßïõ, ôïõ dñÜóéíïõ ôïõ ìáëá÷ßôç, êáé ôïõ

õdåñìáãêáíéêïy êáëßïõ.

ÍÍáá  ööõõëëÜÜóóóóååôôááéé  óóåå  èèååññììïïêêññááóóßßáá  ääùùììááôôßßïïõõ  êêááéé  ììááêêññééÜÜ  ááddüü  ddááééääééÜÜ  êêááéé

êêááôôïïééêêßßääééáá!!

Ïé dëçñïöïñßåò ãéá ôá dïéïôéêÜ dñïúüíôá sera dáñY÷ïíôáé ádü åîåéäéêåõìYíá

êáôáóôPìáôá.

GR  ÃÃååííééêêYYòò  DDëëççññïïööïïññßßååòò

sera pond toxivec • ¢¢ììååóóçç  ááddïïììÜÜêêññõõííóóçç  ññyyddùùíí  ––  óóôôççíí  ëëßßììííçç  êêPPddïïõõ..

sera pond toxivec – áöáéñåôéêü ñõdïãüíùí ïõóépí ìå Üìåóç äñÜóç

• Áöáéñåß áîéüdéóôá áììùíßá êáé íéôñpäç

• Áöáéñåß áîéüdéóôá ÷ëpñéï

• Áñáéñåß õdïëåßìáôá öáñìÜêùí ádï èåñádåßåò

• Dñïóôáôåyåé ôçí âëåííïãüíï ìåìâñÜíç ôùí øáñépí

• Äåóìåyåé âáñéÜ ìYôáëëá

• DñïöõëÜóóåé ádü õøçëYò ôéìYò íéôñùäpí

• Dåñéïñéóìüò áíÜdôõîçò Üëãçò

ÏÏääççããßßååòò  ÷÷ññPPóóççòò::

DñïóèYóôå 50ml sera toxivec ãéá êÜèå 1000 ëßôñá íåñïy óå dåñßdôùóç

Uporaba:
Dodajte 50 ml sera pond toxiveca na 1000 l vode pri novi postavitvi
ribnika in po ËiöËenju filtra. Pri visoki onesnaûenosti dodate petkratno
koliËino. Z uporabo sera pond toxivec omogoËite dobro razporeditev
in pretok vode. Nekatere vodne rastline z mehkimi listi slabo prenaöa-
jo sera pond toxivec. sera pond toxivec je primeren za odstranjevan-
je barvil kot so metilno modra, malacitno zelena in kalijev permanga-
nat.
Hraniti pri sobni temperaturi izven dosega otrok in malih ûivali!
Kakovostne proizvode sera lahko nabavite v specializiranih trgovinah,
kjer vam bodo tudi svetovali.
Zastopnik za SI: HP Hobby Program d.o.o., 2311 HoËe

SI  Navodilo za uporabo
sera pond toxivec • V trenutku odstrani ökodljive snovi – zmanjöuje
pogostnost menjavanja vode v vrtnem ribniku.
sera pond toxivec – odstranjevalec onesnaûenosti s takojönjim uËin-
kom:
• Zanesljivo odstranjuje amoniak in nitrite
• Zanesljivo odstranjuje klor in kloramine
• Odstranjuje ostanke zdravljenja
• äËiti obËutljivo sluznico rib
• Veûe nase delce teûkih kovin
• PrepreËuje visoko vrednost nitratov
• PrepreËuje prekomerno rast alg

Instrukcja stosowania:
Dodaj 50 ml SERA pond toxivec na ka¿de 1000 litrów wody w przypad-
ku zarybiania i po czyszczeniu filtra. Mo¿esz dodaæ po piêciu dawek w
przypadku wysokiego stopnia zanieczyszczenia. Podczas u¿ywania
SERA pond toxivec zapewnij dobra dystrybucjê i obieg wody.
Niektóre z roœlin o miêkkich (delikatnych) liœciach nie toleruj1 prepa-
ratu SERA pond toxivec. SERA pond toxivec nadaje siê do usuwania
b3êkitu metylenowego, szczawianu zieleni malachitowej oraz nad-
manganianu potasu. 
Przechowywaæ w temperaturze pokojowej i z dala od dzieci i
zwierz1t!
Wysokiej jakoœci produkty firmy SERA i fachowe porady s1 dostêpne w
sklepach zoologicznych i akwarystycznych.

PL  Informacje o zastosowaniu
SERA pond toxivec • W natychmiastowy sposÛb usuwa zanieczysz-
czenia – w stawie ogrodowym.
SERA pond toxivec usuwa zanieczyszczenia z natychmiastowym efek-
tem
• niezawodnie usuwa amon i azotyny
• dok3adnie usuwa chlor i chloraminy 
• usuwa pozosta3oœci po lekarstwach
• chroni b3onê œluzow1 ryb
• wi1¿e metale ciê¿kie 
• przeciwdzia3a wzrostowi poziomu azotanów 
• zapobiega rozwojowi glonów 

iÁin 50 ml sera pond toxivec ekleyin. Çok yüksek kirlilik seviyelerinde,
dozu be˛ kat˝na kadar artt˝rabilirsiniz. sera pond toxivec kullan˝rken
suya iyice da˝t˝lmas˝na ve suyun iyice havaland˝r˝lmas˝n˝ salay˝n.
Yumu˛ak yapraklı bazı su bitkileri sera pond toxiveci tolere ede-
mezler. sera pond toxivec metilen mavisi, malahit ye˛il oksalat ve
potasyum permanganatın yok edilmesi iÁin de uygundur.
Oda sıcaklıında ve Áocukların ve ev hayvanlarının ula˛amayacaı
yerde muhafaza edin!
Kaliteli sera ürünlerini ve gerekli bilgiyi, uzman maazalardan edine-
bilirsiniz.

TR  Kullan˝m bilgileri
sera pond toxivec • Kirleticileri derhal yok eder – bahÁe havuzunda.
sera pond toxivec – kirletici yok edici hemen etkili:
• amonyum ve nitriti güvenle yok eder
• klor ve kloramini güvenle yok eder
• tedavi art˝klar˝n˝ yok eder
• balıın mukoza zarını korur
• aır metalleri balar
• yüksek nitrat deerlerini engeller
• alg büyümesini engeller
Kullanma talimatı:
Filtre temizliinden sonra balık sayısına balı olarak her 1000 litre su

ÓÓêê‡‡çç‡‡ííèèˇ̌  ïïîî  ïïddèèììååííååííèè˛̨::

äîáàâüòå 50 ìë SERA ïïîîííää  òòîîêêññèèââååêê  íà êàæäûå 1000 ëèòdîâ âîäû ïdè

çàñåëåíèè dûá è ïîñëå ÷èñòêè ôèëüòdà. Â ñëó÷àå ñèëüíîãî

çàãdÿçíåíèÿ âîäû äîïóñêàåòñÿ ïdèìåíåíèå 5-êdàòíîé äîçû. Ïdè

èñïîëüçîâàíèè SERA ïïîîííää  òòîîêêññèèââååêê îáåñïå÷üòå dàâíîìådíîå

dàñïdåäåëåíèå ñdåäñòâà è õîdîøåå ïådåìåøèâàíèå âîäû. SERA ïïîîííää

òòîîêêññèèââååêê  íå ïådåíîñÿò íåêîòîdûå âèäû âîäíûõ dàñòåíèé ñ ìÿãêèìè

ëèñòüÿìè. SERA ïïîîííää  òòîîêêññèèââååêê  ïîäõîäèò äëÿ óäàëåíèÿ ìåòèëåíîâîé

ñèíè, ìàëàõèòîâîãî çåëåíîãî îêñàëàòà è ïådìàíãàíàòà êàëèÿ.

ÕÕddààííèèòòüü  ïïddèè  êêîîììííààòòííîîéé  òòååììïïååddààòòóóddåå  ââ  ííååääîîññòòóóïïííîîìì  ääëëÿÿ  ääååòòååéé  èè

ääîîììààøøííèèõõ  ææèèââîîòòííûûõõ  ììååññòòåå!!

Êà÷åñòâåííûå òîâàdû SERA, à òàêæå íåîáõîäèìóp èíôîdìàöèp Âû

ïîëó÷èòå â ñïåöèàëèçèdîâàííûõ ìàãàçèíàõ.

GUS  ÈÈííññòòddóóêêööèèÿÿ  ïïîî  ïïddèèììååííååííèèpp

SERA ïïîîííää  òòîîêêññèèââååêê  (SERA pond toxivec) • ÌÌîîììååííòò‡‡ëëüüîî  óó‰‰‡‡ëëˇ̌ååòò

‚‚åå‰‰íí˚̊åå  ‚‚åå˘̆ååññòò‚‚‡‡  – ââ  ññààääîîââîîìì  ïïddóóääóó..

SERA ïïîîííää  òòîîêêññèèââååêê – ñdåäñòâî ìîìåíòàëüíîãî äåéñòâèÿ äëÿ

óäàëåíèÿ èç àêâàdèóìíîé âîäû âdåäíûõ âåùåñòâ:

• íàäåæíî óäàëÿåò àììîíèé è íèòdèòû

• íàäåæíî óäàëÿåò õëîd è õëîdàìèí

• óäàëÿåò èç âîäû îñòàòêè ëåêàdñòâåííûõ ñdåäñòâ

• çàùèùàåò ñëèçèñòóp dûá

• ñâÿçûâàåò òÿæåëûå ìåòàëëû

• ïdåäîòâdàùàåò âûñîêóp êîíöåíòdàöèp íèòdàòîâ

• ïdåäîòâdàùàåò ÷dåçìådíûé dîñò âîäîdîñëåé

InformaËní popis:
50 ml sera pond toxivec na 1000 litr˘ vody p¯i vysazení ryb a po ËiötÏní
filtru. P¯i vysokÈm zatíûení ökodliv˝mi látkami lze dávkování aû
zpÏtinásobit. P¯i pouûití sera pond toxivec je nutnÈ zajistit dobrÈ
promíchání a neustál˝ pohyb vody. NÏkterÈ jemnolistÈ rostliny
nemusí sera pond toxivec dob¯e snáöet. Je vhodn˝ takÈ k odstranÏní
tÏchto látek: metylÈnová mod¯, malachitovÏ zelen˝ öùavelan a hyper-
mangan (manganistan draseln˝).
Skladujte p¯i pokojovÈ teplotÏ, chraÚte p¯ed dÏtmi a domácími
zví¯aty!
V˝robky vysokÈ kvality znaËky sera a odbornou radu ûádejte ve vaöem
ZOO-obchodÏ nebo se obraùte p¯ímo na firmu sera CZ.
Distributor: Sera CZ s.r.o., Chlístovice 32, 284 01 Kutná Hora

CZ  InformaËní popis
sera pond toxivec • OkamûitÏ odstraÚuje ökodlivÈ látky – v zahrad-
ním rybníËku.
sera pond toxivec – odstraÚovaË ökodliv˝ch látek s okamûit˝m úËin-
kem:
• spolehlivÏ odstraÚuje amonium a dusitany
• spolehlivÏ odstraÚuje chlór a chloramin
• odstraÚuje zbytky lÈËiv
• ochraÚuje koûní sliz ryb
• váûe tÏûkÈ kovy
• p¯edchází vysok˝m hodnotám dusiËnan˘
• p¯edchází nadmÏrnÈmu r˘stu ¯as

Bruksanvisning:
Tilsett 50 ml sera pond toxivec pr 1000 l vann når det er høy fiske-
bestand og etter rensing av filter. Du kan tilsette opp til fem ganger
så stor dose ved høy forurensning. Pass på at det er god sirkulasjon i
dammen så du får fordelt sera pond toxivec godt utover. Viktig: ikke
alle akvarieplanter tåler sera pond toxivec. sera pond toxivec fjerner
methylene blå, malachite grønn oxalate og Kaliumpermanganat.
Oppbevares i romtemperatur og borte fra barn og husdyr!
sera kvalitetsprodukter og anbefalinger fås hos din faghandel.

N  Bruksinformasjon
sera pond toxivec • Fjerner forurensning umiddelbart – i hagedam-
men.
sera pond toxivec – fjerner forurensning med øyeblikklig virkning:
• fjerner ammonium og nitrite med øyeblikklig virkning
• fjerner klor med øyeblikklig virkning
• fjerner rester etter sykdomsbehandling
• beskytter fiskens slimhinner
• binder tung-metaller i vannet
• hindrer høy nitrat verdi i vannet
• hindrer algevekst

ÈÈííññòòddóóêêööèèÿÿ  ççàà  èèççïïîîëëççóóââààííåå::

Äîáàâåòå 50ìë sera pond toxivec çà âñåêè 1000ë âîäà ïdè íàëè÷èå

íà dèáè è ñëåä ÷èñòåíå íà ôèëòúdà. Âèå ìîæåòå äà äîáàâèòå äî

ïåòêdàòíà äîçà ïdè âèñîêè íèâà íà çàìúdñÿâàíèÿ. Îñèãódåòå äîádî

dàçïdúñêâàíå è dàçáúdêâàíå íà âîäàòà êîãàòî èçïîëçóâàòå sera
pond toxivec. Íÿêîè dàñòåíèÿ ñ íåæíè ëèñòà íå ïîíàñÿò sera pond
toxivec. sera pond toxivec å ïîäõîäÿù çà èçïîëçóâàíå âìåñòî ìå-

òèëåíîâî ñèíüî, ìàëàõèòîâî çåëåíî è êàëèåâ ïådìàãàíàò. 

ÑÑúúõõddààííÿÿââààééòòåå  ííàà  ññòòààééííàà  òòååììïïååddààòòóóddàà  èè  ïïààççååòòåå  îîòò  ääååööàà  èè  ääîîììààøøííèè

ææèèââîîòòííèè!!

Ïdîäóêòèòå sera è èíôîdìàöèÿ çà òÿõ ìîæå äà íàìådèòå â ñïåöèà-

ëèçèdàíèòå ìàãàçèíè.

BG  ÈÈííôôîîììààööèèˇ̌  ççàà  èèççïïîîëëççóóââààííåå

sera pond toxivec • ÎÎòòññòò‡‡ííÿÿ‚‚‡‡  çç‡‡ììúúññˇ̌‚‚‡‡ííèèˇ̌òò‡‡  ‚‚åå‰‰íí‡‡„„‡‡  – ââ

ããddààääèèííññêêîîòòîî  ååççååddîî..

sera pond toxivec – îòñòdàíÿâàù çàìúdñèòåëèòå ñ ìîìåíòàëåí

åôåêò:

• Îòñòdàíÿâà íàäåæíî àìîíèÿ è íèòdèòèòå 

• Îòñòdàíÿâà íàäåæíî õëîdà è õëîdàìèíèòå 

• Îòñòdàíÿâà îñòàòúöèòå îò òdåòèdàíå ñ ïdåïàdàòè

• Ïdåäïàçâà ñëèçåñòàòà ìåìádàíà íà dèáèòå

• Ñâúdçâà òåæêèòå ìåòàëè

• Ïdåäîòâdàòÿâà âèñîêè ñòîéíîñòè íà íèòdàòèòå

• Ïdåäîòâdàòÿâà dàñòåæà íà àëãèòå

Upotreba:
Dodajte 50 ml sera pond toxiveca na 1000 l vode kod novog postavl-
janja ribnjaka i nakon ËiöÊenja filtera. Kod velike neËistoÊe moûete
dodati petputnu koliËinu. Upotrebom sera pond toxivec omoguÊite
dobar raspored i mijeöanje vode. Neke vodne biljke s mekanim listovi-
ma slabo podnose sera pond toxivec. sera pond toxivec primjeran je
za odstranjivanje bojila kao öto su metilno plava, malacitno zelena i
kalijev permanganat.
»uvati na sobnoj temperaturi izvan dohvata djece i malih ûivotinja!
Kvalitetne proizvode sera moûete nabaviti u specijalnim trgovinama
gdje Êe Vam i savjetovati.
Uvoznik za HR: HP Hobby Program d.o.o., 10251 Hrv. Leskovac – Zagreb

HR  Uputa za upotrebu
sera pond toxivec • U trenutku odstrani ötetne tvari – smanjuje
koliËinu mijenjavanja vode u vrtnom ribnjaku.
sera pond toxivec – odstranjivaË neËistoÊe koji djeluje u trenutku:
• Pouzdano odstranjuje amonijak i nitrite
• Pouzdano odstranjuje klor i kloramine
• Odstranjuje ostatke tretmana
• ätiti osjetljivu sluznicu riba
• Veûe na sebe dijelove teûkih metala
• SprjeËava visoku vrijednost nitrata
• SprjeËava prekomjernu rast algi


